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elephone : 05942-220051 
e-mail : ssghorakhal@gmail.com 
website: www.ssghorakhal.org 
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SSGK/Ad/6/2024-25/ 

Dear Parent/ Guardian, 

ALL INDIA SAINIK SCHOOL ADMISSION COUNSELLING: 2024 ( MEDICAL CUM 
PHYSICAL DOCUMENT VERIFICATION ) AISSAC 2024: 

Reference is made to your application. 

Sainik School Ghorakhal 
Distt: Nainital, Uttarakhand 

PIN 263156 

Merit List for Round 01 for admission to Sainik School Ghorakhal has been declared 
on 09-04-2024 on the https:/lpesa.ncOg.gov. in/sainikschoolecounselling/ A copy of result is 
attached. 

Apr 2024 

All the Candidates selected in Round 01 for admission to SAINIK SCHOOL 
GHORAKHAL (Class VI) / (Class IX) are hereby informed that the medical dates and place has 
been allotted. Candidates are requested to report at the MILITARY HOSPITAL BAREILLY, 
UTTAR PRADESH on 15/04/2024 at 0800 hrs. No request for change of dates will be accepted. 

6 Please read the following point carefully: 

4 All Parents are requested to bring two photocopies of all documents as per the Checklist 
and undertaking attached with this Email for verification. Link for Checklist is available at the 
following address: - https:llpesa.ncOg.gov. in/sainikschoolecounselling/DocumentDetailsUrl 

(a) The candidate will travel at his/ her own expenses and should be escorted by his/ 
her Parent/ Guardian . A female family member should accompany the girl candidate 

(b) CHANGE in tha date of medical examination will not be permitted. 

(c) The candidate and parent should come prepared to stay in Bareilly, at own 

(e) 

(d) The parents will have to pay the prescribed medical examination fee to the 

Qualifying in the medical examination candidates should report at Sainik School 
Ghorakhal (Nainital) for admission along with the documents. 

() All candidates must get ear wax cleared, else they may not be entertained for the 
medical examination. 

during medical examination at military hospital Bareilly. 

arrangement for about three to four days. 

medical board at Military Hospital. 



Qualifying in the medical examination candidates should report at Sainik School 
Ghorakhal (Nainital) for admission along with the documents. 

6 

(e) 

() All candidates must get ear wax cleared, else they may not be entertained for the 

(g) Girl Candidates should have Ultrasound scan of the abdomen and pelvis report 
from civil govt. hospital at the time of reporting at Military Hospital Bareilly for further 

You may please note that this is only a medical call up letter for appearing in the 
selection process and does not guarantee your admission.( The decision of principal for 
granting admission will be final and binding subject to medical fitness.) 
7 Please note that the candidature l admission of your son/ daughter/ ward will be 

cancelled at any stage, if any information /details given by you in the application form are found 
false at any stage even after admission. 

(Prash�nt Yadav) 
Lt Col 

Adm Officer 
For Principal 

medical examination. 

investigations. 
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SAINIK SCHOOL GHORAKHAL NAINITAL (UTTARAKHAND) 
LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR MEDICAL EXAMINATION CLASS IX FOR ROUND 1(AISSAC-2024) 

AT:- MH BAREILLY ON 15 APRIL 2024 

Roll No 
|2304039012 
|4504039273 

|2001059326 
|2001059061 
|3905019127 

|4504039386 

3905049017 
4504039018 

4504039344 
4504039157 
|4504039324 

4504039304 

|4504039104 
|4501019115 

1510049101 
4504039129 
|4502029198 

|4504029200 

|4504039334 

2001099258 
4502029215 
|2001069588 

4508029225 

|4504039167 

Application No 
|241810073510 

241810045295 
241810035286 
241810075411 
|241810148253 
241810112368 

|241810082294 
|241810046020 
241810007827 
|241810106943 
|241810059396 

|241810011856 
241810079022 
241810012086 
241810202585 

|241810099582 
|241810088905 

|241810006285 
|241810013017 
|241810050617 

241810027345 
|241810074178 
241810138359 

|241810109463 

|Candidate name 
|YASH MALIK 
|AMRITESH SINGH BISHT 
LAKSHYA BHARDWAJ 

ANIRUDH TYAGI 
RISHABH SINGH 

PAWAN SINGH 
RISHAB RAJ 

AVNEET BHATT 

BHAVYA BHAURYAL 
DIVYANSHU JOSHI 

KARAN SINGH BATHYAL 
ARNAV DASILA 
ROHIT PANDEY 

DIWASJOSHI 

RUDRA KUMAR 

|AMAN SINGH SHAHI 

AYUSH SINGH 
RAHUL DURGAPAL 

BHAVYA UPADHYAY 

KHUSHAL BAMNIYA 
|ARPIT TAMOLI 

DIVESH SINGHRANA 
|SOMESH KUMAR 
JAYUSH KUMAR 

Class 
Class lX 

Class lX 
Class IX 
Class IX 

|Class |X 
Class IX 

Class I>X 

|Class IX 

|Class IX 

|Class |X 
|Class |X 
Class lX 

|Class lX 
Class IX 

Class IX 

Class IX 

Class IX 

Class lX 
Class lX 
Class lX 
Class lX 
Class IX 

Class lX 
Class IX 



Sr No Roll No 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

14 

15 

17 

LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR MEDICAL EXAMINATION OF CLASS VI FOR ROUND 1(AISSAC-2024) 

|4401040288 

19 

4504010142 

2501020119 

21 

|4504040883 

4507010657 

4504040108 

1515010136 

3905060421 

13 1511010354 

1511010315 

4504040696 

|4406020496 

|3002010094 

16 |4406030089 

4505020104 

|2304040047 

18 3002030860 

4504040025 

4502030376 
20 2001070013 

SAINIK SCHOOL GHORAKHAL, NAINITAL (UTTARAKHAND) 

|4504010309 

AT:-MH BAREILLY ON 15 APRIL 2024 

Application No 

|241810052843 

|241810049802 

|241810168871 

|241810021278 
|241810011599 

|241810055101 

|241810249255 

|241810043305 

|241810082755 

|241810064096 
241810051589 

|241810061741 

241810099716 

|241810019782 

|241810016040 

|241810050071 

241810050810 

|241810049739 

|241810011774 

|241810052510 

|241810059124 

Candidate name 

|AHAN TOMAR 

GAURAV MEHRA 

AHAM ABROL 

|DIVYANSH THAPA 
|ANSH RAWAT 

GAURI BHATT 
OM SOLANKI 

RITU RAJ PANDEY 

|ARNAV KUMAR SINGH 

KARTIKEYA PANERU 

RIDHI SARASWAT 
HIMANSHU SINGH 

AKANKSHA SUMAN 
KUSHAGRA RAWAT 

KAVISH JANGRA 

VANSH KUMAR 

VANSH SAMMAL 

SATENDRA SINGH PATEL 
VISHAL SINGH RANA 

|AMOGH BHATT 

SHAURYA SINGH POKHARIYA 

Class VI 

Class VI 

Class VI 

Class VI 

Class VI 

Class VI 

Class VI 

Class 

Class VI 

Class VI 

Class VI 

|Class VI 

Class VI 

Class V 

Class V 

Class VI 

Class V 

Class V 

Class V 
Class VI 

Class VI 

Class VI 



Sr No Roll No 

22 

23 1511050150 

24 |4502010045 

25 

26 

27 

28 

31 

29 |4501020341 

34 

30 |2001040381 

36 

2001040249 

37 

32 |4506010277 

38 

33 4504040464 

39 

3001030084 

40 

|4508030243 

41 

3905020586 

35 2001040887 

4507010641 

44 

45 

|4507010379 

4504040373 

|4401060781 

3114040567 

|4504040822 

2001070400 

4507010598 

42 4504040074 

4406030301 

43 3001060068 

|4507010168 
|4504040737 

46 |4504030038 

47 4504010564 

Application No 

|241810039842 
241810183832 

|241810005940 

241810120661 

|241810103068 

241810043317 

241810102279 

241810102806 

241810076773 
|241810063295 

|241810031098 

|241810001654 
|241810152273 
241810128688 

|241810067228 

241810163137 

|241810050708 

241810028993 

|241810118809 

|241810100645 

|241810156560 

241810022342 
|241810019932 

|241810036027 

|241810017938 

|241810047567 

Candidate name 

EKAGRA GANGWAR 

ANKUSH KUMAR 

AYAN GAUR 

SUNIDHI PATWAL 
KRISH NEGI 

AKSHIT 

DEVANSH GUPTA 

AAYUSHMAN SHAHI 

VIHAAN OLI 

DIVYANSHU RANA 
JAYESH SINGH SAUN 

KUNAL BISHT 

SHOURYA GANGWAR 

|MANDEEP SINGH RANA 

JATIN 

RAKSHITA HATHWAL 
PARTH KUMAR 

|KARTIK KATAHEDIYA 
NEHA AHIRWAR 

|UJJWAL TOMAR 
VAIBHAV KUMAR KALAKOTI 

Class VI 

MANITYA GIRI GOSWAMI 

Class VI 

|ANSHUMAN GOSWAMI 

Class VI 

Class VI 

Class VI 

AASHEEM PRATAP SINGH GANGVClass VI 
|ABHINAV CHOUDHARY 

Class VI 

Class VI 

MULGE TEJASVI VHANSHETTAPPlClass VI 

Class VI 

Class VI 

Class 

Class VI 

Class VI 

Class VI 

Class VI 

Class VI 

Class VI 

Class VI 

Class VI 

Class VI 

Class VI 

Class VI 

Class VI 

|Class VI 

|Class VI 

Class VI 



Sr No Roll No 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

|2001070719 
|4504040144 
4504010107 
|4504010405 
1509020818 
|4701010179 
|4508030196 
|4504010062 

|4508030236 
|4504040188 

Application No 

|241810136237 
|241810046831 
241810069561 
|241810112925 

|241810166837 
|241810109718 
|241810054176 
|241810018090 
241810119338 

|241810061471 

Candidate name 

NIHAL SINGH 

|HITESH GOSWNAMI 

SHASHANK RANA 
|AYUSHMAN DEVAL 

|ARYAN KUMAR 

MEPHAM SPALDON 

UJJWAL 

HARSH SINGH RANA 

|KAIVALYA NOTIYAL 
PRATISHTHA PRASAD 

|Class VI 

Class VI 

Class VI 

Class V 
Class VI 

|Class V 
|Class VI 

Class VI 

Class VI 

Class VI 

Class 
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