elephone : 05942-220051 e-mail : ssghorakhal@gmail.com website : www.ssghorakhal.org



Sainik School Ghorakhal Distt: Nainital, Uttarakhand

PIN 263156

SSGK/Ad/6/2024-25/

Apr 2024

ALL INDIA SAINIK SCHOOL ADMISSION COUNSELLING: 2024 (MEDICAL CUM PHYSICAL DOCUMENT VERIFICATION) AISSAC 2024:

Dear Parent/ Guardian,

- 1. Reference is made to your application.
- 2. Merit List for Round 01 for admission to **Sainik School Ghorakhal** has been declared on **09-04-2024** on the https://pesa.ncog.gov.in/sainikschoolecounselling/ A copy of result is attached.
- 3. All the Candidates selected in **Round 01** for admission to **SAINIK SCHOOL GHORAKHAL** (Class VI) / (Class IX) are hereby informed that the medical dates and place has been allotted. Candidates are requested to report at the **MILITARY HOSPITAL BAREILLY**, **UTTAR PRADESH** on **15/04/2024** at **0800** hrs. No request for change of dates will be accepted.
- 4. All Parents are requested to bring two photocopies of all documents as per the Checklist and undertaking attached with this Email for verification. Link for Checklist is available at the following address: https://pesa.ncog.gov.in/sainikschoolecounselling/DocumentDetailsUrl
- 6. Please read the following point carefully:-
 - (a) The candidate will travel at his/ her own expenses and should be escorted by his/ her Parent/ Guardian. A female family member should accompany the girl candidate during medical examination at military hospital Bareilly.
 - (b) **CHANGE** in the date of medical examination will not be permitted.
 - (c) The candidate and parent should come prepared to stay in Bareilly, at own arrangement for about three to four days.
 - (d) The parents will have to pay the prescribed medical examination fee to the medical board at Military Hospital.
 - (e) Qualifying in the medical examination candidates should report at Sainik School Ghorakhal (Nainital) for admission along with the documents.
 - (f) All candidates must get ear wax cleared, else they may not be entertained for the medical examination.

- (e) Qualifying in the medical examination candidates should report at Sainik School Ghorakhal (Nainital) for admission along with the documents.
- (f) All candidates must get ear wax cleared, else they may not be entertained for the medical examination.
- (g) Girl Candidates should have Ultrasound scan of the abdomen and pelvis report from civil govt. hospital at the time of reporting at Military Hospital Bareilly for further investigations.
- 6. You may please note that this is only a medical call up letter for appearing in the selection process and does not guarantee your admission.(The decision of principal for granting admission will be final and binding subject to medical fitness.)
- 7. Please note that the candidature / admission of your son/ daughter/ ward will be cancelled at any stage, if any information /details given by you in the application form are found false at any stage even after admission.

(Prashant Yadav)

Lt Col

Adm Officer For Principal

SAINIK SCHOOL GHORAKHAL ,NAINITAL (UTTARAKHAND) LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR MEDICAL EXAMINATION CLASS IX FOR ROUND 1(AISSAC-2024) AT:- MH BAREILLY ON 15 APRIL 2024

Sr No	Roll No	Application No	Candidate name	Class
1	2304039012	241810073510	YASH MALIK	Class IX
2	4504039273	241810045295	AMRITESH SINGH BISHT	Class IX
3	2001059326	241810035286	LAKSHYA BHARDWAJ	Class IX
4	2001059061	241810075411	ANIRUDH TYAGI	Class IX
5	3905019127	241810148253	RISHABH SINGH	Class IX
6	4504039386	241810112368	PAWAN SINGH	Class IX
7	3905049017	241810082294	RISHAB RAJ	Class IX
8	4504039018	241810046020	AVNEET BHATT	Class IX
9	4504039344	241810007827	BHAVYA BHAURYAL	Class IX
10	4504039157	241810106943	DIVYANSHU JOSHI	Class IX
11	4504039324	241810059396	KARAN SINGH BATHYAL	Class IX
12	4504039304	241810011856	ARNAV DASILA	Class IX
13	4504039104	241810079022	ROHIT PANDEY	Class IX
14	4501019115	241810012086	DIWAS JOSHI	Class IX
15	1510049101	241810202585	RUDRA KUMAR	Class IX
16	4504039129	241810099582	AMAN SINGH SHAHI	Class IX
17	4502029198	241810088905	AYUSH SINGH	Class IX
18	4504029200	241810006285	RAHUL DURGAPAL	Class IX
19	4504039334	241810013017	BHAVYA UPADHYAY	Class IX
20	2001099258	241810050617	KHUSHAL BAMNIYA	Class IX
21	4502029215	241810027345	ARPIT TAMOLI	Class IX
22	2001069588	241810074178	DIVESH SINGH RANA	Class IX
23	4508029225	241810138359	SOMESH KUMAR	Class IX
24	4504039167	241810109463	AYUSH KUMAR	Class IX

SAINIK SCHOOL GHORAKHAL, NAINITAL (UTTARAKHAND) LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR MEDICAL EXAMINATION OF CLASS VI FOR ROUND 1(AISSAC-2024) AT:-MH BAREILLY ON 15 APRIL 2024

Sr No	Roll No	Application No	Candidate name	Class
1	4401040288	241810052843	AHAN TOMAR	Class VI
2	4504010142	241810049802	GAURAV MEHRA	Class VI
3	2501020119	241810168871	AHAM ABROL	Class VI
4	4504040883	241810021278	DIVYANSH THAPA	Class VI
5	4507010657	241810011599	ANSH RAWAT	Class VI
6	4504040108	241810055101	GAURI BHATT	Class VI
7	1515010136	241810249255	OM SOLANKI	Class VI
8	3905060421	241810043305	RITU RAJ PANDEY	Class VI
9	1511010315	241810082755	ARNAV KUMAR SINGH	Class VI
10	4504040696	241810064096	KARTIKEYA PANERU	Class VI
11	4406020496	241810051589	RIDHI SARASWAT	Class VI
12	3002010094	241810061741	HIMANSHU SINGH	Class VI
13	1511010354	241810099716	AKANKSHA SUMAN	Class VI
14	4505020104	241810019782	KUSHAGRA RAWAT	Class VI
15	2304040047	241810016040	KAVISH JANGRA	Class VI
16	4406030089	241810050071	VANSH KUMAR	Class VI
17	4504040025	241810050810	VANSH SAMMAL	Class VI
18	3002030860	241810049739	SATENDRA SINGH PATEL	Class VI
19	4502030376	241810011774	VISHAL SINGH RANA	Class VI
20	2001070013	241810052510	AMOGH BHATT	Class VI
21	4504010309	241810059124	SHAURYA SINGH POKHARIYA	Class VI

Sr No	Roll No	Application No	Candidate name	Class
22	2001040249	241810039842	EKAGRA GANGWAR	Class VI
23	1511050150	241810183832	ANKUSH KUMAR	Class VI
24	4502010045	241810005940	AYAN GAUR	Class VI
25	3001030084	241810120661	SUNIDHI PATWAL	Class VI
26	4508030243	241810103068	KRISH NEGI	Class VI
27	3905020586	241810043317	AKSHIT	Class VI
28	4507010641	241810102279	DEVANSH GUPTA	Class VI
29	4501020341	241810102806	AAYUSHMAN SHAHI	Class VI
30	2001040381	241810076773	VIHAAN OLI	Class VI
31	4507010379	241810063295	DIVYANSHU RANA	Class VI
32	4506010277	241810031098	JAYESH SINGH SAUN	Class VI
33	4504040464	241810001654	KUNAL BISHT	Class VI
34	4504040373	241810152273	SHOURYA GANGWAR	Class VI
35	2001040887	241810128688	AASHEEM PRATAP SINGH GANGV	Class VI
36	4401060781	241810067228	ABHINAV CHOUDHARY	Class VI
37	3114040567	241810163137	MULGE TEJASVI VHANSHETTAPP	Class VI
38	4504040822	241810050708	MANDEEP SINGH RANA	Class VI
39	2001070400	241810028993	JATIN	Class VI
40	4507010598	241810118809	RAKSHITA HATHWAL	Class VI
41	4406030301	241810100645	PARTH KUMAR	Class VI
42	4504040074	241810156560	KARTIK KATAHEDIYA	Class VI
43	3001060068	241810022342	NEHA AHIRWAR	Class VI
44	4507010168	241810019932	UJJWAL TOMAR	Class VI
45	4504040737	241810036027	VAIBHAV KUMAR KALAKOTI	Class VI
46	4504030038	241810017938	MANITYA GIRI GOSWAMI	Class VI
47	4504010564	241810047567	ANSHUMAN GOSWAMI	Class VI

Roll No	Application No	Candidate name	Class
2001070719	241810136227		
4504040144			Class VI
		HITESH GOSWAMI	Class VI
		SHASHANK RANA	Class VI
	241810112925	AYUSHMAN DEVAL	Class VI
	241810166837	ARYAN KUMAR	Class VI
4701010179	241810109718		
4508030196	241810054176		Class VI
4504010062			Class VI
1508030236			Class VI
			Class VI
23.340100	247810061471	PRATISHTHA PRASAD	Class VI
	2001070719 4504040144 4504010107 4504010405 1509020818 4701010179 4508030196	2001070719 241810136237 4504040144 241810046831 4504010107 241810069561 4504010405 241810112925 1509020818 241810166837 4701010179 241810109718 1508030196 241810054176 1504010062 241810018090 1508030236 241810119338	2001070719 241810136237 NIHAL SINGH 4504040144 241810046831 HITESH GOSWAMI 4504010107 241810069561 SHASHANK RANA 4504010405 241810112925 AYUSHMAN DEVAL 1509020818 241810166837 ARYAN KUMAR 4701010179 24181009718 MEPHAM SPALDON 1508030196 241810018090 HARSH SINGH RANA 1504010062 241810119338 KAIVALYA NOTIYAL